
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

9 

16 

63 

62 

19 

2 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Daniel McChesney 

Skip Bryan 

Phil Hyer 

Mike Jackson 

Brian Cornelius 

Timothy Smith 

Mem. ID 

631393 

288661 

386345 

124190 

673946 

322971 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

The Villages FL 

STUART FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

The Villages FL 

Decaturville TN 

Make/Model 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1987 BMW 325i 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1968 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

Gap 

5.174 

39.227 

0.229 

55.894 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:32.697 

1:32.671 

1:39.359 

1:39.201 

1:44.582 

1:35.283 

Sponsor 

B&D Motorsports 

Road - N - Race 

Moving Chicane Racing 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.671) for VIN by Skip Bryan. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:38:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

5.174 

Avg. Speed 

76.916 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.671 

Best Speed 

77.694 

Best Lap by 

16 - Skip Bryan 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 1 - VIN 

Qualifying Race- OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:17:12 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 11:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 

16 

62 

63 

19 

9 

2 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Skip Bryan 

Mike Jackson 

Phil Hyer 

Brian Cornelius 

Daniel McChesney 

Timothy Smith 

Mem. ID 

288661 

124190 

386345 

673946 

631393 

322971 

Reg. 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

The Villages FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

STUART FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Decaturville TN 

Make/Model 

1987 BMW 325i 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1968 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

5 

Gap 

1:03.787 

13.519 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:32.003 

1:37.095 

1:37.218 

1:42.039 

1:32.065 

Sponsor 

Road - N - Race 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Moving Chicane Racing 

B&D Motorsports 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.003) for VIN by Skip Bryan. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:38:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.787 

Avg. Speed 

76.436 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.003 

Best Speed 

78.258 

Best Lap by 

16 - Skip Bryan 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 1 - VIN 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:05:10 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

19 

9 

2 

62 

63 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Skip Bryan 

Brian Cornelius 

Daniel McChesney 

Timothy Smith 

Mike Jackson 

Phil Hyer 

Mem. ID 

288661 

673946 

631393 

322971 

124190 

386345 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

The Villages FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Decaturville TN 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

STUART FL 

Make/Model 

1987 BMW 325i 

1988 Chev. Corvette 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1963 Triumph TR4 

Laps 

12 

12 

3 

Gap 

2:21.618 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:33.284 

1:39.685 

1:32.626 

Sponsor 

Road - N - Race 

B&D Motorsports 

Speedsmith Motorsports 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Moving Chicane Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:39:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2:21.618 

Avg. Speed 

74.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.626 

Best Speed 

77.732 

Best Lap by 

9 - Daniel McChesney 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 1 - VIN 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:40:40 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

10 

8 

147 

72 

4 

17 

47 

70 

66 

65 

53 

80* 

155 

9 

16 

2 

69* 

132 

05 

76 

96 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

ITO 

SC 

ITO 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

ITO 

GT3 

T2 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Michael Smellie 

Jarrod Smith 

Robert Gonzalez 

Robert Weston 

Cecil Stevens 

Matthew Griffin 

Marino Reyes 

Joel McGee 

Cameron McGee 

Frank Reinhart 

Scott Sansone 

Robert Borders 

James Davidson 

Andy Wilkin 

Gordon Zaddie  

Bill McGavic 

terry taylor  

Christian Di Marco 

Andrew Lott 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Mem. ID 

337849 

128485 

427082 

634194 

492753 

625735 

313206_1 

696720 

696326 

675335 

623180 

333612 

69549 

644428 

317146 

416268 

122611 

292752 

462154 

525530 

487252 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

Longwood FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Lakeland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Elbert CO 

Vaalrico FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Miami FL 

Brooksville FL 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Coconut Crk FL 

Lakeland FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Apopka FL 

Pembroke Piines FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Sebring FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

1999 Chev.  Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

Mazda RX3 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1974 Mazda RX3 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1970 Datsun 240z 

1964 Ford AC Cobra 

2000 Pontiac Sunfire 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Gap 

4.598 

2.769 

3.152 

5.364 

1.888 

2.303 

1.752 

4.206 

2.283 

2.729 

5.333 

2.296 

4.113 

4.985 

20.666 

4.428 

1.828 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.214 

1:20.406 

1:23.861 

1:23.364 

1:24.875 

1:25.917 

1:24.608 

1:26.530 

1:28.952 

1:32.554 

1:32.751 

1:37.491 

1:40.825 

1:39.191 

1:45.350 

1:32.323 

1:49.555 

1:49.237 

Sponsor 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Focus Performance Group 

Spec Corvette 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

OneMoTime Adventures 

McGee Racing 

Spec Corvette 

Pettit Racing 

self 

OneMoTime Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Petit Racing 

Hoosier 

HARBOR CHEVRON TOWING 

Goodyear/ road n race 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 80 not detected, manually scored 

New Track Record (1:32.323) for GT3 by Bill McGavic. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Car 69 penalized to LIC & 1 Point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.B.) SOM 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:41:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.598 

Avg. Speed 

49.799 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.406 

Best Speed 

89.546 

Best Lap by 

8 - Michael Smellie 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 2 - GT1-X, AS ASR, T1,2,SPO, ITO,  

Qualifying Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:36:03 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

47 

72 

4 

70 

17 

9 

69 

66 

65 

54 

16 

155 

2 

96 

10 

132 

80 

147 

53 

05 

76 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ITO 

ITO 

GT3 

T2 

SPO 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

SC 

ITO 

GT3 

Name 

Michael Smellie 

Matthew Griffin 

Robert Gonzalez 

Robert Weston 

Marino Reyes 

Cecil Stevens 

James Davidson 

Bill McGavic 

Joel McGee 

Cameron McGee 

Brian Rabeau 

Andy Wilkin 

Robert Borders 

Gordon Zaddie 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Michael Seay 

trevin taylor  

Scott Sansone 

Jarrod Smith 

Frank Reinhart 

Christian Di Marco 

Andrew Lott 

Mem. ID 

128485 

313206_1 

634194 

492753 

696720 

625735 

644428 

122611 

696326 

675335 

702954 

317146 

69549 

416268 

487252 

337849 

546261 

333612 

427082 

623180 

462154 

525530 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Port St Lucie FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Elbert CO 

Miami FL 

Vaalrico FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Brooksville FL 

Tampa FL 

Valrico FL 

Apopka FL 

Lakeland FL 

Pembroke Piines FL 

Naples FL 

Longwood FL 

Sebring FL 

Coconut Crk FL 

Lakeland FL 

Tampa FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

1999 Chev.  Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1974 Mazda RX3 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

1970 Datsun 240z 

Mazda RX3 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1964 Ford AC Cobra 

2000 Pontiac Sunfire 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

11 

10 

6 

5 

Gap 

4.311 

20.947 

14.308 

0.129 

21.314 

24.925 

1 Lap 

0.801 

6.878 

18.984 

45.324 

3.634 

11.623 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:18.335 

1:19.491 

1:20.429 

1:21.841 

1:21.865 

1:22.771 

1:23.966 

1:25.349 

1:24.638 

1:23.805 

1:25.839 

1:28.981 

1:29.458 

1:30.092 

1:40.301 

1:17.660 

1:28.849 

1:24.955 

1:20.759 

Sponsor 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Spec Corvette 

OneMoTime Racing 

Hoosier 

McGee Racing 

RPN Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

self 

Petit Racing 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

Pettit Racing 

Focus Performance Group 

Spec Corvette 

HARBOR CHEVRON TOWING 

Goodyear/ road n race 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.955) for GT3 by Scott Sansone. 

New Track Record (1:17.660) for SPO by Michael Seay. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:44:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.311 

Avg. Speed 

89.247 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.660 

Best Speed 

92.712 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 2 - GT1-X, AS ASR, T1,2,SPO, ITO,  

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:33:38 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 09:12 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

2 

1 

7 

3 

8 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

47 

70 

4 

9 

17 

53 

69 

66 

80 

16 

155 

96 

65 

132 

54 

10 

72 

147 

2 

76 

05 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT3 

SC 

GT3 

ITO 

ITO 

T2 

SC 

GT2 

SC 

SPO 

GTA 

GTA 

GT3 

GT3 

ITO 

Name 

Michael Smellie 

Matthew Griffin 

Marino Reyes 

Robert Weston 

James Davidson 

Cecil Stevens 

Frank Reinhart 

Bill McGavic 

Joel McGee 

Scott Sansone 

Andy Wilkin 

Robert Borders 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Cameron McGee 

trevin taylor  

Brian Rabeau 

Michael Seay 

Robert Gonzalez 

Jarrod Smith 

Scott Sansone Jr 

Andrew Lott 

Christian Di Marco 

Mem. ID 

128485 

313206_1 

696720 

492753 

644428 

625735 

623180 

122611 

696326 

333612 

317146 

69549 

487252 

675335 

546261 

702954 

337849 

634194 

427082 

416268 

525530 

462154 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Port St Lucie FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Miami FL 

Elbert CO 

W Melbourne FL 

Vaalrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Brooksville FL 

Coconut Crk FL 

Apopka FL 

Lakeland FL 

Naples FL 

Tampa FL 

Sebring FL 

Valrico FL 

Longwood FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

Pembroke Piines FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2018 Chev. Camaro 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Chev.  Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

Mazda RX3 

1983 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

1974 Mazda RX3 

2000 Pontiac Sunfire 

1964 Ford AC Cobra 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

12 

12 

11 

8 

5 

Gap 

0.706 

47.198 

0.689 

11.763 

0.757 

4.659 

17.384 

1 Lap 

9.461 

1:14.908 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

58.492 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

2.436 

Best Tm 

1:18.807 

1:19.410 

1:22.803 

1:22.770 

1:23.249 

1:24.068 

1:24.282 

1:24.330 

1:25.430 

1:27.122 

1:29.616 

1:32.142 

1:41.739 

1:24.671 

1:29.584 

1:25.549 

1:20.064 

2:04.042 

Sponsor 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

OneMoTime Adventures 

OneMoTime Racing 

Spec Corvette 

Spec Corvette 

Hoosier 

McGee Racing 

Pettit Racing 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

self 

Speedy Air Conditioning/ Inc 

RPN Racing 

Focus Performance Group 

Petit Racing 

Goodyear/ road n race 

HARBOR CHEVRON TOWING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.330) for GT3 by Bill McGavic. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:45:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.706 

Avg. Speed 

75.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.807 

Best Speed 

91.362 

Best Lap by 

8 - Michael Smellie 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 2 - GT1-X, AS ASR, T1,2,SPO, ITO,  

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:04:56 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

6 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

45 

20 

25 

21 

59 

7 

14 

66 

63 

67 

46 

96 

88 

133 

111 

123 

23 

72 

104 

9 

68 

171 

17 

33 

172 

02 

44 

47 

Class 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITS 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITB 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

B-Spec 

ITS 

ITC 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Macey Urso 

Mary Ronie 

Peter Beaulieu 

Jill Urso 

Matthew Paulino (Q QR FR) 

Christina Stathis 

Matthew Fritz 

David Lockharrt 

Jonathan Patterson 

Matt Cawood (QR SR) 

John Rucker 

Nicole Hecker 

Brian Bennett 

Hal Chestnut 

John Macgowan 

Michael Dayton 

Jay Jackson 

Gary Nettles 

Edgar Jestes 

Roger Heaton 

Phil Adams 

Lon Carey (QR FR) 

Ernest Taylor 

Paul Ronie 

Mark Paterniti 

Jason Grant 

Richard Unger 

Miki Moerwald 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

519021 

324334 

649075 

296368 

737126 

547118 

612912 

705595 

722340 

685285 

280917 

464154 

576061 

212622 

527154 

444345 

643915 

311818 

670599 

674368 

413538 

230718 

355262 

218233 

440780 

704951 

657891 

227533 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

N Miami Bch FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Orlando Fl 

Sr Pete Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Ormond Bh FL 

Deland FL 

Clearwater FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Trinity FL 

Orlando FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Lake Park FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2008 BMW Z4 

1997 BMW 328is 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2004 BMW 

1997 BMW M3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325i 

BMW E26 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1991 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

19?? Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2013 Honda Fit 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

Gap 

7.325 

7.220 

2.861 

9.667 

1.132 

1.738 

1.316 

4.775 

7.321 

12.878 

1.400 

0.321 

1.520 

0.194 

2.970 

0.951 

10.856 

7.104 

0.405 

17.519 

20.504 

1 Lap 

12.990 

Best Tm 

1:26.316 

1:27.410 

1:28.956 

1:29.448 

1:30.337 

1:29.620 

1:30.281 

1:29.881 

1:30.439 

1:32.657 

1:32.684 

1:34.031 

1:34.027 

1:32.920 

1:33.071 

1:34.511 

1:34.770 

1:36.525 

1:36.723 

1:37.161 

1:38.810 

1:40.389 

1:40.732 

1:41.369 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

 Urso Trim 

RSR 

RSR 

rotec motorsport 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Dobie Racing 

Apex Solutions Group 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Nettles Towing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

RSR 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.684) for ITEZ by Matt Cawood (QR SR). 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:07:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

7.325 

Avg. Speed 

81.844 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.316 

Best Speed 

83.414 

Best Lap by 

40 - Christopher DeShong 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 3 - ITA-EZ, STU, R2, B-C Spec 

Qualifying Race- OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:57:55 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

3 

6 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

7 

6 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

45 

25 

20 

4 

21 

59 

66 

23 

96 

88 

46 

123 

133 

111 

14 

172 

02 

67 

104 

9 

68 

171 

17 

72 

63 

7 

44 

33 

47 

Class 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

ITR 

STU 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

B-Spec 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

STU 

ITS 

ITR 

ITC 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Macey Urso 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mary Ronie 

Timothy Mincey 

Jill Urso 

Juan Paulino (SR) 

David Lockharrt 

Jay Jackson 

Nicole Hecker 

Brian Bennett 

John Rucker 

Michael Dayton 

Hal Chestnut 

John Macgowan 

Matthew Fritz 

Mark Paterniti 

Jason Grant 

Matt Cawood (QR SR) 

Edgar Jestes 

Roger Heaton 

Phil Adams 

Alison Carey (Q SR) 

Ernest Taylor 

Gary Nettles 

Jonathan Patterson 

Christina Stathis 

Richard Unger 

Paul Ronie 

Miki Moerwald 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

519021 

649075 

324334 

372310 

296368 

258479 

705595 

643915 

464154 

576061 

280917 

444345 

212622 

527154 

612912 

440780 

704951 

685285 

670599 

674368 

413538 

547621 

355262 

311818 

722340 

547118 

657891 

218233 

227533 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

N Miami FL 

Sr Pete Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Deland FL 

Clearwater FL 

Ormond Bh FL 

Orlando FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Trinity FL 

Orlando Fl 

Daytona Bch FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Port Orange FL 

Orlando FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Lake Park FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2008 BMW Z4 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 BMW 328is 

2007 VW GTI 

2004 BMW 

1997 BMW M3 

BMW E26 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1991 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1993 BMW 325i 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2013 Honda Fit 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

19?? Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1980 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

7 

4 

1 

Gap 

15.626 

25.183 

1.127 

20.208 

15.633 

14.376 

1 Lap 

9.003 

3.458 

2.619 

2.870 

3.143 

0.538 

1.233 

9.941 

18.101 

3.501 

34.653 

7.946 

1.745 

1 Lap 

0.739 

24.007 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:26.174 

1:27.204 

1:29.184 

1:28.705 

1:28.048 

1:30.080 

1:32.331 

1:31.898 

1:32.920 

1:33.833 

1:33.816 

1:33.794 

1:33.771 

1:33.569 

1:34.034 

1:28.453 

1:34.244 

1:36.573 

1:37.437 

1:38.042 

1:38.418 

1:39.777 

1:39.267 

1:40.506 

1:39.565 

1:32.326 

1:33.371 

2:05.146 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

 Urso Trim 

RSR 

RSR 

Monster Energy 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Apex Solutions Group 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Nettles Towing 

Dobie Racing 

rotec motorsport 

RSR 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.573) for B-Spec by Jason Grant. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:50:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.626 

Avg. Speed 

82.244 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.174 

Best Speed 

83.552 

Best Lap by 

40 - Christopher DeShong 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 3 - ITA-EZ, STU, R2, B-C Spec 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:03:03 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

5 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

45 

4 

20 

14 

21 

59 

25 

7 

67 

66 

23 

123 

111 

9 

44 

02 

68 

171 

17 

72 

172 

133* 

88 

46 

63 

96 

33 

104 

47 

Class 

WSTU 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITR 

STU 

STU 

ITS 

STU 

ITEZ 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITC 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Macey Urso 

Timothy Mincey 

Mary Ronie 

Matthew Fritz 

Jill Urso 

Matthew Paulino  

Peter Beaulieu 

Christina Stathis 

Mike Cawood  

David Lockharrt 

Jay Jackson 

Michael Dayton 

John Macgowan 

Roger Heaton 

Richard Unger 

Jason Grant 

Phil Adams 

Lon Carey  

Ernest Taylor 

Gary Nettles 

Mark Paterniti 

Hal Chestnut 

Brian Bennett 

John Rucker 

Jonathan Patterson 

Nicole Hecker 

Paul Ronie 

Edgar Jestes 

Miki Moerwald 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

519021 

372310 

324334 

612912 

296368 

737126 

649075 

547118 

691699 

705595 

643915 

444345 

527154 

674368 

657891 

704951 

413538 

230718 

355262 

311818 

440780 

212622 

576061 

280917 

722340 

464154 

218233 

670599 

227533 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Orlando Fl 

Orlando FL 

N Miami Bch FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Sr Pete Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Orlando FL 

Trinity FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

N Ft Myers FL 

Port Orange FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Mt. Dora FL 

Clearwater FL 

Ormond Bh FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deland FL 

Lake Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Clearwater Fl 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2008 BMW Z4 

2007 VW GTI 

1997 BMW 328is 

1993 BMW 325i 

2004 BMW 

1997 BMW M3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1998 Lexus SC400 

BMW E26 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1992 Acura Integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2013 Honda Fit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Del Sol S 

19?? Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Fiesta 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Honda Prelude Si 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

11 

19 

10 

8 

6 

1 

Gap 

2.576 

2.518 

10.700 

2.918 

2.899 

1.015 

0.982 

18.066 

0.357 

2.186 

2.939 

1 Lap 

0.274 

5.237 

5.752 

0.945 

16.113 

18.624 

0.593 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

28.684 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:25.857 

1:26.537 

1:26.642 

1:28.213 

1:28.476 

1:28.185 

1:28.772 

1:29.294 

1:32.186 

1:32.307 

1:32.962 

1:32.705 

1:34.139 

1:33.943 

1:34.755 

1:36.781 

1:36.642 

1:39.246 

1:39.627 

1:40.502 

1:41.485 

1:32.124 

1:31.926 

1:36.192 

1:33.676 

1:32.370 

1:42.387 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

 Urso Trim 

Monster Energy 

RSR 

Cost of doing Business racing 

RSR 

rotec motorsport 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Nettles Towing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Apex Solutions Group 

Dobie Racing 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

RSR 

REDHARERACING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 133 penalized to LIC & NO POINTS for underweight (GCR 9.3.5.1.) CSA 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:52:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.576 

Avg. Speed 

74.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.857 

Best Speed 

83.860 

Best Lap by 

40 - Christopher DeShong 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 3 - ITA-EZ, STU, R2, B-C Spec 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:44:51 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 01:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNS 

No. 

77 

7 

33 

16 

20 

18 

35 

76 

141 

116 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Gary Vizioli 

TJ Preble 

Tim Preble 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Gregory Lewis 

Jose Rosado 

Mike Marks 

Mem. ID 

674801 

256983 

399261 

645715 

368767 

202934 

673117 

629191 

449090 

388147 

Reg. 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Vernon NJ 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Odessa FL 

Stuart FL 

Davie FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Gap 

0.038 

0.952 

5.688 

12.675 

0.432 

8.000 

3.203 

4.643 

Best Tm 

1:24.197 

1:22.998 

1:23.887 

1:24.752 

1:23.819 

1:25.793 

1:27.385 

1:28.054 

1:28.444 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.998) for SRF3 by Tray Ayres. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:54:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.038 

Avg. Speed 

84.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.998 

Best Speed 

86.749 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 4 - SRF 

Qualifying Race- OFFIFIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:13:16 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

33 

20 

16 

77 

7 

18 

35 

141 

2 

76 

116 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

Tim Preble 

TJ Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Jose Rosado 

Joel Ladoniczki 

Gregory Lewis 

Mike Marks 

Mem. ID 

399261 

368767 

645715 

674801 

256983 

202934 

673117 

449090 

373453 

629191 

388147 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Vernon NJ 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Gainesville GA 

Odessa FL 

Stuart FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Davie FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

5 

Gap 

0.917 

0.219 

9.793 

1.693 

17.383 

22.327 

31.218 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:23.981 

1:23.790 

1:23.852 

1:23.990 

1:22.254 

1:25.937 

1:27.218 

1:29.778 

1:31.668 

1:28.790 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Ayres Motorsports 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

Astra Products Co. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.254) for SRF3 by Tray Ayres. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:55:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.917 

Avg. Speed 

84.676 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.254 

Best Speed 

87.534 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 4 - SRF 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:33:28 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

33 

16 

77 

76 

2 

35 

18 

20 

141 

7 

116 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

TJ Preble 

Arvid Albanese 

Gregory Lewis 

Joel Ladoniczki 

Adam Greiner 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Tim Preble 

Jose Rosado 

Tray Ayres 

Mike Marks 

Mem. ID 

399261 

645715 

674801 

629191 

373453 

673117 

202934 

368767 

449090 

256983 

388147 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 

Vernon NJ 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Davie FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Stuart FL 

Odessa FL 

Lake Worth FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Gainesville GA 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

16 

16 

7 

Gap 

0.145 

15.609 

18.747 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

15.660 

9 Laps 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:24.644 

1:23.987 

1:24.021 

1:25.158 

1:31.728 

1:25.602 

1:25.820 

1:24.385 

1:30.307 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Astra Products Co. 

Astra Products / DN  Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Ayres Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/2/2024 1:56:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.145 

Avg. Speed 

84.503 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.987 

Best Speed 

85.728 

Best Lap by 

16 - TJ Preble 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 4 - SRF 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:25:00 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

1 

17 

1 

18 

19 

2 

20 

3 

21 

2 

3 

4 

22 

4 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

99 

48 

19 

7 

10 

41 

24 

45 

109 

144 

66 

31 

51 

57 

21 

111 

91 

1 

20 

53 

151 

37 

11 

117 

187 

13 

73 

115 

17 

25 

101 

97 

157 

82 

75 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Noah Harmon 

Frankie Barroso 

Jose Ulfe 

Jason Fichter 

John Davison 

Mathias Ramirez 

Alex Acosta 

Harley Scuffil 

Chris Clarke 

Steve Murray 

Earl Hart 

Bryan Eiroa 

Will Robinson 

Malbec Ramos 

Jillian Fichter 

Camden Arnold 

Michael Garcia 

Ruben Caceres 

James Fountain 

Ruben Iglesias Jr 

Doug Williams 

Frank Shanaberger 

Cole Lucas 

Marc Kinley 

Rob Ashcroft 

James  R Jackson 

Erving Rodriguez 

Jason Turcotte 

Kaelyn Kinley 

David Holland 

Mical Fountain 

Nicholas Johnson 

Roy Hobson 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Chese Navarre 

Mem. ID 

449867 

674867 

626541 

452565 

464585 

76590_3 

506364 

442396 

498195 

649452 

373096 

617530 

551442 

673269 

720364 

466270 

680710 

665041 

731761 

699250 

699227 

404371 

375689 

697501 

474383 

697440 

629334 

519542 

502732 

474822 

473931 

481962 

674561 

642411 

628295 

268040 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami Spgs FL 

Greenville SC 

Jupiter FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Bradenton FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Miami FL 

Wilson WY 

Belle Isle FL 

Jupiter FL 

Naples FL 

Riverview FL 

Daytona Bch  FL 

Alva FL 

Cayey PR 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Edgewater FL 

Osteen FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Orlando  FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

Alva FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sturat FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 MAzda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

4 

2 

Gap 

2.409 

0.721 

1.758 

0.191 

4.637 

0.016 

0.610 

0.200 

3.750 

1.500 

5.694 

5.211 

0.557 

0.364 

11.682 

0.709 

0.957 

0.115 

0.380 

0.574 

0.497 

4.825 

0.200 

0.955 

0.905 

4.426 

0.180 

6.313 

28.812 

1.414 

3 Laps 

16.671 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:29.289 

1:29.490 

1:29.331 

1:29.797 

1:29.832 

1:30.242 

1:30.346 

1:30.644 

1:30.469 

1:30.702 

1:31.062 

1:31.655 

1:32.496 

1:29.986 

1:30.999 

1:33.722 

1:33.200 

1:33.717 

1:32.894 

1:33.409 

1:33.028 

1:32.999 

1:34.740 

1:34.418 

1:34.399 

1:34.337 

1:34.979 

1:33.915 

1:35.490 

1:39.706 

1:41.419 

1:31.274 

1:33.093 

1:36.425 

Sponsor 

 Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ Daytona 1/ Best Price Trailers / G-LOC Brakes 

IAG Aero Group 

Eiroa Motorsports 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

 Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

 AAR,ESR 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Finalturn motorsports/3p logistics 

Vex Mototrsports 

Dad 

Orlando Family Medical 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

SLR Motorsports 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

bills cold beer 

Interim Execs/ Autotechnik 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Autotechnik 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Acumen Consulting Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:29.289) for SM by Preston Pardus. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:13:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.409 

Avg. Speed 

80.097 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.289 

Best Speed 

80.637 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 5 - SM - SMX 

Qualifying Race- OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:31:44 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

1 

15 

16 

17 

1 

3 

2 

18 

19 

20 

3 

21 

4 

5 

22 

6 

23 

24 

4 

DNF 

No. 

42 

19 

99 

48 

41 

51 

45 

24 

109 

157 

31 

144 

21 

53 

37 

20 

111 

151 

11 

97 

73 

117 

13 

187 

57* 

66 

82 

17 

25 

75 

101 

04 

7 

1 

115 

10 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Jose Ulfe 

Noah Harmon 

Frankie Barroso 

Mathias Ramirez 

Will Robinson 

Harley Scuffil 

Alex Acosta 

Chris Clarke 

Roy Hobson 

Bryan Eiroa 

Steve Murray 

Jillian Fichter 

Ruben Iglesias Jr 

Frank Shanaberger 

James Fountain 

Camden Arnold 

Doug Williams 

Cole Lucas 

Nicholas Johnson 

Erving Rodriguez 

Marc Kinley 

James  R Jackson 

Rob Ashcroft 

Malbec Ramos 

Earl Hart 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Kaelyn Kinley 

David Holland 

Chese Navarre 

Mical Fountain 

J Marcello Canitano 

Jason Fichter 

Ruben Caceres 

Jason Turcotte 

John Davison 

Mem. ID 

449867 

452565 

674867 

626541 

506364 

673269 

498195 

442396 

649452 

642411 

551442 

373096 

466270 

699227 

375689 

699250 

680710 

404371 

697501 

674561 

519542 

474383 

629334 

697440 

720364 

617530 

628295 

474822 

473931 

268040 

481962 

198667 

464585 

731761 

502732 

76590_3 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Greenville SC 

Orlando FL 

Miami Spgs FL 

Bradenton FL 

Wilson WY 

Naples FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

Cayey PR 

Sarasota FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

Stuart FL 

Edgewater FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando  FL 

Osteen FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Belle Isle FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

Sturat FL 

Alva FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jupiter FL 

Daytona Bch  FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 MAzda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

8 

6 

4 

Gap 

1.813 

0.101 

0.130 

10.988 

3.553 

7.884 

0.585 

7.867 

6.157 

0.931 

10.231 

2.976 

7.090 

1.245 

0.322 

1.363 

5.208 

0.194 

9.276 

2.014 

3.181 

0.939 

19.619 

1 Lap 

0.408 

1:08.959 

11.224 

35.637 

36.970 

1 Lap 

23.372 

2 Laps 

51.092 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:29.090 

1:29.170 

1:29.110 

1:28.771 

1:29.339 

1:29.871 

1:30.640 

1:30.633 

1:31.079 

1:30.919 

1:31.332 

1:31.722 

1:32.563 

1:32.684 

1:33.346 

1:31.997 

1:32.502 

1:32.953 

1:33.074 

1:33.778 

1:34.535 

1:35.233 

1:34.550 

1:34.619 

1:30.930 

1:31.084 

1:35.847 

1:34.724 

1:39.607 

1:43.498 

1:30.946 

1:35.552 

1:29.431 

1:32.091 

1:36.122 

1:31.706 

Sponsor 

 Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ Daytona 1/ Best Price Trailers / G-LOC Brakes 

Eiroa Motorsports 

IAG Aero Group 

 Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Finalturn motorsports/3p logistics 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

 AAR,ESR 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

SLR Motorsports 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Dad 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

bills cold beer 

Interim Execs/ Autotechnik 

Vex Mototrsports 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Acumen Consulting Services 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Autotechnik 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.771) for SM by Frankie Barroso. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Car 57 placed on 2-event probation & 1 Point  for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A & B) CSA 

Printed: 9/3/2024 9:34:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.813 

Avg. Speed 

80.311 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.771 

Best Speed 

81.108 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 5 - SM - SMX 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:01:57 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 09:30 AM 
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Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

91 

Class 

SMT 

Name 

Michael Garcia 

Mem. ID 

665041 

Reg. 

FLA 

Hometown 

Riverview FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Orlando Family Medical 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.771) for SM by Frankie Barroso. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Car 57 placed on 2-event probation & 1 Point  for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A & B) CSA 

Printed: 9/3/2024 9:34:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.813 

Avg. Speed 

80.311 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.771 

Best Speed 

81.108 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 5 - SM - SMX 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:01:57 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 09:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

1 

2 

1 

2 

15 

16 

3 

4 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

42 

48 

51 

45 

101 

57 

66 

53 

31 

1 

157 

97 

20 

11 

111 

37 

73 

13 

187 

17 

117 

25 

109 

19 

24 

82 

41 

144 

7 

10 

21 

151 

91 

115 

04 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

Name 

Noah Harmon 

Preston Pardus 

Frankie Barroso 

Will Robinson 

Harley Scuffil 

Mical Fountain 

Malbec Ramos 

Earl Hart 

Ruben Iglesias Jr 

Bryan Eiroa 

Ruben Caceres 

Roy Hobson 

Nicholas Johnson 

James Fountain 

Cole Lucas 

Camden Arnold 

Frank Shanaberger 

Erving Rodriguez 

James  R Jackson 

Rob Ashcroft 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Marc Kinley 

David Holland 

Chris Clarke 

Jose Ulfe 

Alex Acosta 

Bjarni Jonsson 

Mathias Ramirez 

Steve Murray 

Jason Fichter 

John Davison 

Jillian Fichter 

Doug Williams 

Michael Garcia 

Jason Turcotte 

J Marcello Canitano 

Mem. ID 

674867 

449867 

626541 

673269 

498195 

481962 

720364 

617530 

699227 

551442 

731761 

642411 

674561 

699250 

697501 

680710 

375689 

519542 

629334 

697440 

474822 

474383 

473931 

649452 

452565 

442396 

628295 

506364 

373096 

464585 

76590_3 

466270 

404371 

665041 

502732 

198667 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami Spgs FL 

Wilson WY 

Naples FL 

Alva FL 

Belle Isle FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Cayey PR 

Miami FL 

Daytona Bch  FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Edgewater FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando  FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Osteen FL 

Osteen FL 

Sebring FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Greenville SC 

SW Ranches FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Bradenton FL 

Sarasota FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Stuart FL 

Riverview FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 MAzda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

11 

11 

9 

7 

Gap 

0.247 

0.628 

3.539 

38.731 

2.605 

0.917 

5.213 

5.125 

11.030 

0.478 

3.777 

1.241 

5.148 

9.737 

5.720 

1 Lap 

14.887 

7.499 

18.314 

11.470 

11.145 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

31.297 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:29.353 

1:28.759 

1:29.440 

1:29.351 

1:29.953 

1:31.599 

1:31.227 

1:31.329 

1:31.752 

1:31.948 

1:31.910 

1:31.142 

1:32.396 

1:32.598 

1:32.472 

1:33.365 

1:33.663 

1:34.319 

1:34.347 

1:35.207 

1:35.771 

1:36.755 

1:41.193 

1:31.623 

1:29.706 

1:31.511 

1:37.118 

1:29.397 

Sponsor 

 Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ Daytona 1/ Best Price Trailers / G-LOC Brakes 

IAG Aero Group 

Finalturn motorsports/3p logistics 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Vex Mototrsports 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ Labounty Race Engines/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Molly Maid/ Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

Dad 

SLR Motorsports 

Realty Lynk/ ER Capital Team/ Headquarter Mazda/ Reliable Auto Market/ 3P Logistix 

Interim Execs/ Autotechnik 

bills cold beer 

Eiroa Motorsports 

 AAR,ESR 

Acumen Consulting Services 

 Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

Orlando Family Medical 

Autotechnik 

SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoast Precision 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.759) for SM by Preston Pardus. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:14:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.247 

Avg. Speed 

79.937 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.759 

Best Speed 

81.119 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 5 - SM - SMX 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:03:05 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 02:10 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

75 

Class 

SMSE 

Name 

Chase Navarre 

Mem. ID 

268040 

Reg. 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sturat FL 

Make/Model 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.759) for SM by Preston Pardus. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:14:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.247 

Avg. Speed 

79.937 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.759 

Best Speed 

81.119 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 5 - SM - SMX 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:03:05 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 02:10 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

5 

2 

6 

1 

2 

2 

7 

DNS 

No. 

40 

144 

171* 

16 

118 

7 

77 

88 

9 

62 

132 

123 

80 

117 

140 

51 

93 

113 

116 

Class 

T3 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

R1 

STL 

FP 

FP 

T4 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

HP 

T3 

HP 

STL 

T3 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Morne Hobson 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Pedro Columna 

Chris Harris 

Ray Halin 

Brian Bennett 

Matthew Fritz 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

trevin taylor 

James Robarr 

Kenneth Walters 

Lou Ann Kapsin 

Gerald Wilcox 

Andrew Obeng 

Isaac Davila 

Jennifer Wienke 

Casey Gunnell 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

552422 

699794 

667643 

654861 

97822 

154771 

576061 

612912 

249642 

546261 

697895 

295524_1 

324330 

421939 

704622 

542251 

697889 

451214 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Sarasota FL 

Windermere FL 

Noca Raton FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Estero FL 

Sebring FL 

Sanford FL 

Riverview FL 

Floral City FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Orlando FL 

Haines City FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2002 Honda S2000 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2017 Yoyota 86 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1991 Acura Integra 

1992 Acura Integra 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1970 Nissan 240z 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1981 VW Rabbit 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

2015 Honda Fit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2024 Toyota GR86 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Gap 

18.138 

4.734 

10.277 

7.129 

7.717 

9.522 

3.057 

1.399 

1.426 

12.758 

1.570 

39.451 

1 Lap 

1.800 

26.118 

21.605 

19.933 

Best Tm 

1:25.993 

1:27.822 

1:29.474 

1:28.774 

1:30.929 

1:33.978 

1:33.601 

1:32.887 

1:33.550 

1:36.094 

1:35.096 

1:35.019 

1:38.945 

1:40.357 

1:43.888 

1:38.003 

1:51.497 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

AKT Racing Team 

rotec motorsport 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

ISC Racing Services 

Discovery Parts 

TechCentral Racing 

Cole Engineering Services Inc/Obeng Family Dental/DriverTrainer Motorsport 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

N/A 

Round 3 Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 171 not detected, manually scored 

New Track Record (1:25.993) for T3 by Christopher DeShong. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:17:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

18.138 

Avg. Speed 

82.924 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.993 

Best Speed 

83.728 

Best Lap by 

40 - Christopher DeShong 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 6 - E-FP, GTL, SPU, STL, T3-4 

Qualifying Race- OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:53:43 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

3 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

40 

144 

116 

16 

9 

88 

77 

62 

80 

132 

123 

93 

117 

51 

113 

140 

171* 

118 

7 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

FP 

FP 

STL 

T4 

EP 

EP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

T3 

STL 

HP 

SPU 

STL 

R1 

Name 

Christopher DeShong 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Casey Gunnell 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Matthew Fritz 

Brian Bennett 

Ray Halin 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

James Robarr 

Isaac Davila 

Lou Ann Kapsin 

Andrew Obeng 

Jennifer Wienke 

Gerald Wilcox 

Morne Hobson 

Pedro Columna 

Chris Harris 

Mem. ID 

164248_3 

552422 

451214 

667643 

612912 

576061 

154771 

249642 

295524_1 

546261 

697895 

542251 

324330 

704622 

697889 

421939 

699794 

654861 

97822 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

Estero FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Sanford FL 

Haines City FL 

Floral City FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Park FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Sarasota FL 

Noca Raton FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Make/Model 

2003 BMW 330i 

2002 Honda S2000 

2024 Toyota GR86 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Acura Integra 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240z 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1981 VW Rabbit 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

2017 Yoyota 86 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

3 

1 

Gap 

15.182 

9.754 

32.790 

1 Lap 

0.638 

0.146 

15.474 

1.167 

2.912 

6.245 

44.318 

1 Lap 

31.644 

12.532 

9 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:25.932 

1:26.463 

1:27.151 

1:29.199 

1:32.803 

1:32.600 

1:32.405 

1:34.439 

1:33.055 

1:34.526 

1:35.326 

1:38.475 

1:38.913 

1:41.941 

1:42.435 

1:45.292 

Sponsor 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

AKT Racing Team 

Round 3 Racing 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

ISC Racing Services 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

Discovery Parts 

Cole Engineering Services Inc/Obeng Family Dental/DriverTrainer Motorsport 

N/A 

TechCentral Racing 

rotec motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.463) for STL by Gonzalo Aponte. 

New Track Record (1:25.932) for T3 by Christopher DeShong. 

Car 171 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/3/2024 9:37:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.182 

Avg. Speed 

82.139 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.932 

Best Speed 

83.787 

Best Lap by 

40 - Christopher DeShong 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 6 - E-FP, GTL, SPU, STL, T3-4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:37:18 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 10:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

144 

116 

16 

7 

77 

9 

62 

80 

123 

93 

140 

51 

113 

117 

171* 

132 

40 

118 

88 

Class 

STL 

T3 

STL 

R1 

STL 

FP 

T4 

EP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

EP 

T3 

STL 

FP 

Name 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Casey Gunnell 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Chris Harris 

Ray Halin 

Matthew Fritz 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Kenneth Walters 

James Robarr 

Isaac Davila 

Gerald Wilcox 

Andrew Obeng 

Jennifer Wienke 

Lou Ann Kapsin 

Morne Hobson 

trevin taylor 

Christopher DeShong 

Pedro Columna 

Brian Bennett 

Mem. ID 

552422 

451214 

667643 

97822 

154771 

612912 

249642 

295524_1 

697895 

542251 

421939 

704622 

697889 

324330 

699794 

546261 

164248_3 

654861 

576061 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Windermere FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Thonotosassa FL 

Orlando FL 

Estero FL 

Riverview FL 

Sanford FL 

Haines City FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Park FL 

Floral City FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sebring FL 

Valrico FL 

Noca Raton FL 

Clearwater FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Honda S2000 

2024 Toyota GR86 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1992 Acura Integra 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1981 VW Rabbit 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

1970 Nissan 240z 

2003 BMW 330i 

2017 Yoyota 86 

1991 Acura Integra 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

16 

8 

7 

Gap 

5.025 

1:27.179 

1 Lap 

6.536 

2.454 

41.297 

7.755 

1 Lap 

26.514 

2.869 

1 Lap 

46.875 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:26.540 

1:26.371 

1:29.548 

1:31.593 

1:32.194 

1:31.595 

1:33.888 

1:34.680 

1:36.257 

1:36.173 

1:39.191 

1:40.179 

1:43.746 

1:39.440 

1:37.247 

Sponsor 

AKT Racing Team 

Round 3 Racing 

rotec motorsport 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

ISC Racing Services 

WKmotorsport  Pope Machine shop  Erex Fabrication BenjieAuto 

TechCentral Racing 

Cole Engineering Services Inc/Obeng Family Dental/DriverTrainer Motorsport 

N/A 

Discovery Parts 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 171 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:21:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

5.025 

Avg. Speed 

82.081 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.371 

Best Speed 

83.361 

Best Lap by 

116 - Casey Gunnell 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 6 - E-FP, GTL, SPU, STL, T3-4 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:41:58 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

No. 

03 

69 

01 

79 

36 

120 

7 

96 

00 

67 

77 

103 

29 

40 

Class 

FS 

FF 

FF 

FF 

P2 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FA 

FV 

P2 

FV 

FX 

Name 

William Wald 

John Schimenti 

James Morgan 

Daniel Thorogood 

H Neil Lund 

Mark Ditchkus 

John Benson 

Neil Radloff 

Alan Oppel 

William Falatick 

Harry Bradley 

Sherman Chao 

Mike Schiffer 

Brian Wilson 

Mem. ID 

321653 

306594 

123653 

623251 

204744_1 

504317 

362394 

272206 

121581 

316344 

493217 

262589 

78934 

722846 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Miami FL 

Longwood FL 

Palm City FL 

Dade City FL 

Winter Park FL 

Orlando FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Brandon FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Largo FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift LR23 

March Apache 86S 

2003 Stohr 

1989 Swift DB3 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2013 Atra Sumrhwk F1000 

1991 Caracal D 

2018 Stohr WF1 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1996 Mazda FM 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Gap 

58.138 

0.988 

0.277 

0.394 

3.479 

10.723 

2.442 

4.292 

1 Lap 

1:24.126 

1 Lap 

2:05.715 

Best Tm 

1:14.565 

1:23.044 

1:22.776 

1:23.066 

1:21.875 

1:21.810 

1:23.692 

1:23.803 

1:23.515 

1:21.698 

1:41.182 

1:15.441 

1:47.965 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Pit Lane Services 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Lee Racing 

PM Racing 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

Mansion Windows 

Rosemont Realty/ Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

Road n Race/ Goodyear/ Carbotech/ Lee Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Big Blue Dumpsters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.441) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:24:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

58.138 

Avg. Speed 

94.757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.565 

Best Speed 

96.560 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 7 - Open Wheel 

Qualifying Race- OFFICIAL 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:22:25 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

03 

103 

00 

120 

96 

67 

79 

36 

40 

77 

69 

29 

01 

7 

Class 

FS 

P2 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FA 

FF 

P2 

FX 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Name 

William Wald 

Sherman Chao 

Alan Oppel 

Mark Ditchkus 

Neil Radloff 

William Falatick 

Daniel Thorogood 

H Neil Lund 

Brian Wilson 

Harry Bradley 

John Schimenti 

Mike Schiffer 

James Morgan 

John Benson 

Mem. ID 

321653 

262589 

121581 

504317 

272206 

316344 

623251 

204744_1 

722846 

493217 

306594 

78934 

123653 

362394 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Winter Park FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Longwood FL 

Largo FL 

Brandon FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Dade City FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2018 Stohr WF1 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2003 Stohr 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

2013 Atra Sumrhwk F1000 

1991 Swift LR23 

March Apache 86S 

1996 Mazda FM 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1991 Swift DB6 

1989 Swift DB3 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Gap 

1:03.576 

11.735 

1.573 

3.950 

2.625 

1.196 

2.950 

1 Lap 

26.575 

1 Lap 

2:05.794 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.632 

1:15.081 

1:23.628 

1:23.326 

1:25.483 

1:22.340 

1:22.498 

1:24.823 

1:34.696 

1:43.090 

1:24.169 

1:44.411 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Road n Race/ Goodyear/ Carbotech/ Lee Racing 

Rosemont Realty/ Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Mansion Windows 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

Lee Racing 

PM Racing 

Big Blue Dumpsters 

Pit Lane Services 

Bayshore Racing 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.081) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:25:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.576 

Avg. Speed 

66.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.081 

Best Speed 

95.896 

Best Lap by 

103 - Sherman Chao 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 7 - Open Wheel 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:08:31 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

120 

79 

36 

00 

20 

96 

77 

29 

40 

7 

03 

103 

67 

01 

Class 

P2 

FF 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FX 

FF 

FS 

P2 

FA 

FF 

Name 

Mark Ditchkus 

Daniel Thorogood 

H Neil Lund 

Alan Oppel 

John Schementi 

Neil Radloff 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Brian Wilson 

John Benson 

William Wald 

Sherman Chao 

William Falatick 

James Morgan 

Mem. ID 

504317 

623251 

204744_1 

121581 

306594 

272206 

493217 

78934 

722846 

362394 

321653 

262589 

316344 

123653 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Palm City FL 

Miami FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Largo FL 

Dade City FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Stohr 

1991 Swift LR23 

March Apache 86S 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1995 Swift DB6 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1996 Mazda FM 

1989 Swift DB3 

2018 Ligier F3 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2013 Atra Sumrhwk F1000 

1991 Swift DB6 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

17 

17 

16 

8 

Gap 

0.915 

2.182 

17.238 

23.968 

30.768 

5 Laps 

6.909 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:22.201 

1:22.163 

1:21.703 

1:22.943 

1:22.722 

1:25.209 

1:39.497 

1:47.249 

1:28.698 

1:23.661 

Sponsor 

Lee Racing 

PM Racing 

Rosemont Realty/ Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Schimenti Construction

Mansion Windows 

Bayshore Racing 

Big Blue Dumpsters 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

FinnSpeed 

Road n Race/ Goodyear/ Carbotech/ Lee Racing 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:26:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.915 

Avg. Speed 

86.300 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.703 

Best Speed 

88.124 

Best Lap by 

36 - H Neil Lund 

Members Memorial 2024 

Group 7 - Open Wheel 

SARRC Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:20:23 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

9/1/2024 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

4 

1 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

33 

116 

169 

109 

144 

73 

41 

49 

133 

68 

62 

67 

66 

44 

104 

16 

22 

17 

99 

118 

23 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

ITEZ 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

STL 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

STL 

ITEZ 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

Mike Marks 

Michael McKee 

Chris Clarke 

Steve Murray 

George Slyman 

Andrea Patarini 

Christopher Lucas 

Mark Hicks 

Phil Adams 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Matt Cawood 

David Lockharrt 

Richard Unger 

Edgar Jestes 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Gary Nettles 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Noah Harmon 

Pedro Columna 

Jay Jackson 

Mem. ID 

674801 

399261 

388147 

439825 

649452 

373096 

180273 

613160 

697503 

203817_1 

413538 

249642 

685285 

705595 

657891 

670599 

667643 

311818 

474822 

674867 

654861 

643915 

Reg. 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Bradenton FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Rocky River OH 

Sarasota FL 

Edgewater FL 

Sorrento FL 

Port Orange FL 

Estero FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Sr Pete Beach FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Windermere FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Osteen FL 

Orlando FL 

Noca Raton FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

1998 BMW 328i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 323iS 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1998 Lexus SC400 

BMW E26 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2017 Toyota 86 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

81 

80 

79 

75 

74 

74 

73 

73 

73 

72 

71 

70 

70 

69 

67 

67 

59 

50 

42 

37 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

7.416 

1 Lap 

58.182 

33.501 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

11.644 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

41.905 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

8 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:23.216 

1:24.202 

1:23.381 

1:27.382 

1:30.700 

1:31.955 

1:31.191 

1:33.531 

1:32.796 

1:32.779 

1:35.552 

1:30.057 

1:32.333 

1:27.167 

1:38.565 

1:36.777 

1:28.401 

1:33.708 

1:36.195 

1:30.920 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

McKee/ Benjamin & Co 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Nettles Towing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.057) for T4 by Steve Shelton Jr.. 

New Track Record (1:31.191) for ITEZ by George Slyman. 

New Track Record (1:27.167) for ITR by David Lockharrt. 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:02:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

80.503 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.216 

Best Speed 

86.522 

Best Lap by 

7 - Arvid Albanese 

Members Memorial 2024 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 14:42:26 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 03:30 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

4 

1 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

33 

116 

169 

109 

144 

73 

41 

49 

133 

68 

62 

67 

66 

44 

104 

16 

22 

17 

99 

118 

23 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

ITEZ 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

STL 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

STL 

ITEZ 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

Mike Marks 

Michael McKee 

Chris Clarke 

Steve Murray 

George Slyman 

Andrea Patarini 

Christopher Lucas 

Mark Hicks 

Phil Adams 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Matt Cawood 

David Lockharrt 

Richard Unger 

Edgar Jestes 

Jimmy Cabrera Badia 

Gary Nettles 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Noah Harmon 

Pedro Columna 

Jay Jackson 

Reg. 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

674801 

399261 

388147 

439825 

649452 

373096 

180273 

613160 

697503 

203817_1 

413538 

249642 

685285 

705595 

657891 

670599 

667643 

311818 

474822 

674867 

654861 

643915 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Bradenton FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Rocky River OH 

Sarasota FL 

Edgewater FL 

Sorrento FL 

Port Orange FL 

Estero FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Sr Pete Beach FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Windermere FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Osteen FL 

Orlando FL 

Noca Raton FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

1998 BMW 328i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 323iS 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1998 Lexus SC400 

BMW E26 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda RX7 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2017 Toyota 86 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

81 

80 

79 

75 

74 

74 

73 

73 

73 

72 

71 

70 

70 

69 

67 

67 

59 

50 

42 

37 

Best Tm 

1:23.216 

1:24.202 

1:23.381 

1:27.382 

1:30.700 

1:31.955 

1:31.191 

1:33.531 

1:32.796 

1:32.779 

1:35.552 

1:30.057 

1:32.333 

1:27.167 

1:38.565 

1:36.777 

1:28.401 

1:33.708 

1:36.195 

1:30.920 

Co-Driver 

Trey Ayers 

M. Eaton 

Austin/Jeff Cripe 

J. Lozano 

Damon Hicks 

Joseph Hucker 

Clemenzi/Davison 

C Corona 

E. Rodriguez 

Axel Cabrera 

Hightower/R. Nettles 

C. Collum 

Amy Jackson 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

McKee/ Benjamin & Co 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

AutoTechnik/ X-Factor Engines/ NitroFill 

Lockhart Motorsports 

Nettles Towing 

Printed: 9/2/2024 2:10:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Stewarde: Herb SHipp 

Sanctions: 24-TD-61762, 24-R-61763, 24-END-61764, 24-VINT-63556 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Members Memorial 2024 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 14:42:26 

Sebring Modified School Course 2.000 miles 

8/31/2024 03:30 PM 
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